

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF A TRANSACTION IN JERSEY

Applicant(s):	Purchaser: LV Group Limited
	Seller: Silver Springs Limited
	Targets: La Haule and Silver Springs Care Homes
Proposed transaction:	The Purchaser is proposing to acquire 100% of the business and assets (other than the real estate assets) of the Targets from the Seller.
Industries involved:	The provision of care home services to Jersey

The Authority invites comments regarding the proposed transaction. The deadline for comments is 5pm on 21 February 2025. Please send any comments by e-mail to <u>info@jcra.je</u> and clearly marked 'C-055 – LV Group, La Haule and Silver Springs Care Homes'. A public version of the merger application form is available on request.

7 February 2025